COMPANY
P R O F I L E
V E R S I O N  2 . 2
CEMENTING EQUIPMENT
CASING ACCESSORIES
OCTG DOPE & THREAD LOCK
KTH FLANGE
SEAL-BORE SUB

Wraparounds provide a convenient way of suspending
tubing in tension along with a tubing anchor on wells
utilizing artificial lift. Tubing is easily adjusted up or
down to accommodate formation depth and fluid
levels.
Features
• Flange Body: Forged Alloy Steel with 60-75Ksi
strength.
• Upper and Lower packing support: Carbon Steel.
• Rubber Seal: Nitrile (Shore Hardness 70).
• Slips: NiCrMo Case Hardening Alloy Steel with
surface hardness 58-62 HRC.
• Hold Down Flange: Carbon Steel.
• Screws: Alloy Steel hexagon head bolt screw grade 10.9.
Flange Size Pressure Tubing Size P/N A B C D E F G Ring Gasket Bolt Size
11" 5000 3 1/2" KTH-1100-5000-0312 6.25" 5.25" 4.688" 5" 12.75" 19" 23" R-54 (12pcs) 1 7/8" X 14"
11" 5000 2 7/8" KTH-1100-5000-0278 6.25" 5.25" 4.688" 4 1/8" 12.75" 19" 23" R-54 (12pcs) 1 7/8" X 14"
11" 3000 3 1/2" KTH-1100-3000-0312 6.25" 5.25" 3.063" 5" 12.75" 18.5" 21.5" R-53 (16pcs) 1 3/8" X 9 3/4”
11" 3000 2 7/8" KTH-1100-3000-0278 6.25" 5.25" 3.063" 4 1/8" 12.75" 18.5" 21.5" R-53 (16pcs) 1 3/8" X 9 3/4”
7 1/16" 5000 3 1/2" KTH-7116-5000-0312 6.25" 5.25" 3.625" 5" 8.313" 12.5" 15.5" R-46 (12pcs) 1 3/8" X 11"
7 1/16" 5000 2 7/8" KTH-7116-5000-0278 6.25" 5.25" 3.625" 4 1/8" 8.313" 12.5" 15.5" R-46 (12pcs) 1 3/8" X 11"
7 1/16" 3000 3 1/2" KTH-7116-3000-0312 6.25" 5.25" 2.5" 5" 8.313" 12.5" 15" R-45 (12 pcs) 1 1/8" X 8 1/4"
7 1/16" 3000 2 7/8" KTH-7116-3000-0278 6.25" 5.25" 2.5" 4 1/8" 8.313" 12.5" 15" R-45 (12 pcs) 1 1/8" X 8 1/4"
Tubing Hanging Flange (KTH Flange)
Dimensions Chart
TAKAMOL
ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES